
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 
 
DESCRIPTION:   Design Build Low Bid Signal and Ped Facility Installations on US 41 at I-275 
 
CONTRACT NO.: E1V34   F.P.I.D. NO.: 449720-1-52-01   County(s): Manatee          DATE: 03/23/2022 

 
 

NAME 
 

OFFICE/FIRM 
 

INTERNET ADDRESS 
 
Jhoanna Garces de Beltre  

 
Procurement 

 
Jhoanna.GarcesdeBeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

David Jones FDOT TRC David.Jones@dot.state.fl.us 

Dennis Carroll FDOT Utilities Dennis.Carroll@dot.state.fl.us 

Greg Coker Florida Power & Light  patrick.pistner@charter.com 

Jarrod Nichols unknown unknown 

Jason Brown unknown unknown 

Jesten Abraham (In Rm 214) Interstate Construction jesten.abraham@dot.state.fl.us 

Joshua Jester (In Rm 214)) FDOT TRC Joshua.Jester@dot.state.fl.us 

Kati Sherrard (In Rm 214) Interstate Construction Kati.Sherrard@dot.state.fl.us 

Kyle Purvis FDOT TRC Kyle.Purvis@dot.state.fl.us 

Melissa Rogers Procurement Melissa.Rogers@dot.state.fl.us 

Michael Van Der Heyden Consultant PM/RFP  michael.vanderheyden@stantec.com 

 
Patrick Pistner Spectrum Sunshine State, LLC gregory.coker@fpl.com 



Philip Boykin unknown unknown 

Wayne Shelton FDOT Utilities wayne.shelton@dot.state.fl.us 

Firms   

Amit Singh Scalar Consulting Group Inc. asingh@scalarinc.net 

Aniruddha Gotmare Scalar Consulting Group Inc. agotmare@scalarinc.net 

 
Jay Winter Scalar Consulting Group Inc. jwinter@scalarinc.net 

Jim Smith Highway Safety Devices, Inc. jims@highwaysafetydevices.com 

Kara Coggins Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC kcoggins@ajaxpaving.com 

Lou Buenaventura Highway Safety Devices, Inc. loub@highwaysafetydevices.com 

 
Maria Missena Scalar Consulting Group Inc. mmissena@scalarinc.net 

Natalie Woody Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC nehwoody@ajaxpaving.com 

Rick Morrow Traffic Engineering Data Solutions RMorrow@teds-fl.com 

   

   

   

   


